TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dice Career Solutions, Inc.		06/14/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	10 SOUTH DEARBORN
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2158101	DICE
Registration Number:	2919153	CLEARANCEJOBS.COM
Registration Number:	3616480	THE CAREER HUB FOR TECH INSIDERS
Registration Number:	4078318	THE CLEARED NETWORK
Registration Number:	4089774	DICE TALENT NETWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-38580	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark	
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/	
Date:	06/15/2012	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Dice- Executed Notice of Grant in Trademarks (Dice Career)#page1.tif source=Dice- Executed Notice of Grant in Trademarks (Dice Career)#page2.tif source=Dice- Executed Notice of Grant in Trademarks (Dice Career)#page3.tif source=Dice- Executed Notice of Grant in Trademarks (Dice Career)#page4.tif source=Dice- Executed Notice of Grant in Trademarks (Dice Career)#page5.tif		

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ΙN

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 14, 2012 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

CH1 6815780v.3

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

DICE CAREER SOLUTIONS, INC.

ВУ:

Name: CONSTANCE &

Title: VP TYPA

Signature Page to
Notice of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks
Dice Career Solutions, Inc.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Justin Kelley

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks Dice Career Solutions, Inc.

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.	<u>Mark</u>	Description of Trademark Item	Date of Trademark
2158101	DICE	Computerized services in the nature of providing access to employment recruiting data bases and electronic mail services.	19 May 1998
2919153	CLEARANCEJOBS.C OM (AND DESIGN)	Job placement, name, providing career information via a job board on a global computer network.	18 Jan. 2005
3616480	THE CAREER HUB FOR TECH INSIDERS	Publications, namely newsletters and articles in the fields of employment, recruitment, careers, job resources, job listings and resumes. Online computer services, namely providing access to employment recruiting databases. Providing career information via Internet; providing information about employment recruiting, career networking, job placement and resume preparation. Providing online non-downloadable and email publications, namely newsletters and articles in the fields of employment, recruitment, careers, job resources, job listings and resumes.	5 May 2009
4078318	THE CLEARED NETWORK	Business services in the field of employment and recruiting, namely, providing an online platform matching individuals and employers; Business services in the nature of tracking, analyzing and modifying employment information to reflect user criteria, requirements, qualifications, preferences and experiences; providing an internet website featuring data, digital content, information, advertisements of others and discussions in the fields of employment hiring, recruitment and placement, evaluation and tracking, career management services, business and career networking services; Providing an online information services directory featuring professional networking; recruitment advertisement and marketing services, namely, posting advertisements for others in the field of employment hiring, recruitment and placement via the global communications network. Computer services, namely, creating and hosting an online community for individuals to engage in social and professional networking and matching individuals seeking business and job opportunities with employers.	27 Dec 2011

4089774	DICE TALENT	Business services in the field of employment	24 Jan 2012
	NETWORK	and recruiting, namely, providing an online	
		platform matching individuals and	
		employers; Business services in the nature of	
		tracking, analyzing and modifying	
		employment information to reflect user	
		criteria, requirements, qualifications,	
		preferences and experiences; providing an	
		internet website featuring data, digital	
		content, information, advertisements of	
		others and discussions in the fields of	
		employment hiring, recruitment and	
		placement, evaluation and tracking, career	
		management services, business and career	
		networking services; Providing an online	
		information services directory featuring	
		professional networking; recruitment	
		advertisement and marketing services,	
		namely, posting advertisements for others in	
		the field of employment hiring, recruitment	
		and placement via the global	
		communications network. Computer	
		services, namely, creating and hosting an	
		online community for individuals to engage	
		in social and professional networking and	
		matching individuals seeking business and	
		job opportunities with employers.	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark Applications No.</u> <u>Description of Trademark Applied for Description of Description of Trademark Applied for Description of Trademark Applied for Description of De</u>

Date of Trademark Applications

None.